

\$~7

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(OS) 532/2018

DEVANAND & ANR.

..... Plaintiffs

Through: Mr.N.K. Aggarwal, Advocate

versus

SMT. LILA DEVI & ORS.

..... Defendants

Through: Mr.Manoj Kumar, Advocate for D-14
Mr. Rahul Bora, Advocate for D-15

CORAM:

SH. ANIL KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

%

13.02.2019

It is submitted by learned counsel for defendant no.14 that he has filed written statement on 12.02.2019 vide diary no.124709.

Learned counsel for defendant no.15 seeks some more time for filing written statement. Let same be filed within two weeks.

It is submitted by learned counsel for plaintiff that defendant no.14 has not supplied complete set of documents. Learned counsel for defendant no.14 undertakes to supply fresh and legible copy of complete set of documents.

Written statement on behalf of defendant nos.1 to 11, 16 & 17 not filed. It is submitted by learned counsel for plaintiff that he has received soft copy of written statement through e-mail.

Summons issued to defendant no.12 received back unserved for want of complete address.

Summons issued to defendant no.13 not received back.
Awaited.

Learned counsel for the plaintiff is directed to take appropriate steps for service of defendant nos.12 & 13.

List the matter for completion of pleadings and further proceedings on 11.03.2019.

ANIL KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

FEBRUARY 13, 2019/tp