

\$~9

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(OS) 532/2018

DEVANAND & ANR.

..... Plaintiff

Through Mr N K Aggarwal, Advocate

versus

SMT. LILA DEVI & ORS.

..... Defendant

Through Mr Varun Singh, Advocate for all
defendants except 12,13,14 & 15.
D-13 in person.
Mr.Bipin Jha, Advocate for D-14.
Mr C S Bhandari, Advocate for D-
15.

CORAM:

SH. ANIL KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

%

11.03.2019

Learned counsel for defendants seeks time for filing written statement.

They are at liberty to file written statement with appropriate application for condonation of delay.

D-12 failed to appear or file written statement.

Written statement on behalf of D-12 awaited.

Matter is adjourned for further proceedings on 25.3.19.

**ANIL KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MARCH 11, 2019/gk