

\$~6

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(OS) 532/2018

DEVANAND & ANR.

..... Plaintiff

Through Mr N K Aggarwal, Advocate

versus

SMT. LILA DEVI & ORS.

..... Defendant

Through Mr Kushal Kumar, Proxy counsel for
D-1 to 11 & 16 & 17.
Mr Rahul Bora, Advocate for D-15
Mr Bipin Kumar Jha & Mr. Manoj
Kumar, Advocate for D-14.

CORAM:

SH. ANIL KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

%

25.03.2019

IA No. 4188/19 (filed by D-15 u/O 8 R 1 r/w CPC)

Learned counsel for plaintiff submits that he has not received copy of IA. Copy supplied.

R-1 is at liberty to file reply to present IA.

CS(OS) 532/2018

Written statement not filed on behalf of D-1 to 11, 16 & 17.

As per office note D-12 has been served with summons on 5.3.19.

As per office note D-13 has been served with summons on 6.3.19.

Written statement on behalf of D-12 & 13 awaited.

Learned counsel for D-1 to 11, 16 & 17 submits that written statement will be filed during the course of the day.

Written statement filed on behalf of D-14.

Learned counsel for D-14 submits that he has moved an application for condonation of delay in filing written statement.

Same is not on file.

Learned counsel for D-14 is directed to inquire from the Registry regarding the same.

Learned counsel for plaintiff submits that D-14 has not supplied documents in terms of order dt.11.12.18 and he has sent notice/letter to D-14.

Matter be put up before Hon'ble Court for further directions on date fixed i.e.27.3.19.

**ANIL KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MARCH 25, 2019/gk