

\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CS(OS) 532/2018
DEVANAND & ANR.

..... Plaintiff

Through

versus

SMT. LILA DEVI & ORS.

..... Defendant

Through Mr.Bipin Kumar Jha, Advocate.

CORAM:

**SH. SHARAD GUPTA(DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

% **23.04.2019**

Matter is received from the Court of Sh Anil Kumar, learned Joint Registrar who is stated to be on leave today.

IA no 4732/19 (filed by D-14 u/O 8 R 1 r/w 151 CPC)

As per office note, process to non applicant/Plaintiff is awaited.

Issue fresh notice of captioned IA to Plaintiff / non applicant through counsel for 13.5.19 before concerned Joint Registrar.

**SHARAD GUPTA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

APRIL 23, 2019/gk