

\$~4

\*

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+

CS(OS) 532/2018

DEVANAND & ANR.

..... Plaintiff

Through Mr N K Agarwal, Advocate

versus

SMT. LILA DEVI & ORS.

..... Defendant

Through Mr. Varun Singh, Advocate for D-1  
to 11 & 16,17.  
Mr Devagya Kainth Proxy counsel for  
D-15.  
Mr. Bipin Kumar, Advocate for D-14.

**CORAM:**

**SH. ANIL KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**ORDER**

%

**13.05.2019**

**IA No. 4732/19 (filed by D-14 u/O VIII R 1 r/w 151 CPC for  
condonation of delay in filing written statement)**

Present IA is filed by D-14 for condonation of delay in filing written statement. It is stated in IA that there is delay of 10 days in filing written statement.

Learned counsel for plaintiff has no objection if present IA is allowed.

In view of no objection, present IA is allowed. Delay in filing written statement is condoned.

**CS(OS) 532/2018**

Written statement filed by D-14 is taken on record.

Plaintiff is directed to file replication & affidavit of Admission / denial of documents with advance copy to opposite side within four weeks.

List for completion of pleadings & Admission / denial of documents on 16.7.19.

**ANIL KUMAR (DHJS)  
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**MAY 13, 2019/gk**