

\$~6

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(OS) 532/2018

DEVANAND & ANR.

..... Plaintiff

Through
versus

Ms Sanjana Antil, advocate

SMT. LILA DEVI & ORS.

..... Defendant

Through

Mr Varun Singh, advocate for D-1 to
11, 16 & 17.

Mr Bipin Kr.Jha, advocate for D-14.

Mr C S Bhandari, advocate for D-15.

CORAM:

SH. ANIL KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

%

17.09.2019

Set of documents supplied on behalf of defendant no.14 to ld.
counsel for plaintiff & defendants no.1 to 11,15, 16 & 17.

Ld. counsel for plaintiff submits that since she has received
copy of documents within four weeks.

Let replication & affidavit of admission & denial of documents
be filed within four weeks.

Parties are directed to file documents schedule as per Provision
of Rule 7A Chapter VII Delhi High Court Original Side Rules, 2018
within two weeks.

List for completion of pleadings and Admission / denial of
documents on 9.10.19.

**ANIL KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

SEPTEMBER 17, 2019/gk

[Click here to check](#)

corrigendum