

\$~5

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(OS) 532/2018

DEVANAND & ANR.

..... Plaintiff

Through Ms Sanjana antil & Ms.Shreya Mittal,
Adv

versus

SMT. LILA DEVI & ORS.

..... Defendant

Through Mr Varun singh, Adv for D-1 to 11 &
16 & 17.

Mr Manoj Kumar, Adv for D-14.

Mr C S Bhandari, Adv for D-15.

CORAM:

SH. ANIL KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

%

09.10.2019

Replication & affidavit of Admission / denial of documents not filed on behalf of plaintiff.

Learned counsel for plaintiff submits that affidavit & documents supplied by defendant no.14 on last date of hearing are not in terms of direction given by Hon'ble Court and hence replication could not be filed.

Learned counsel for defendant no.14 submits that affidavit & documents filed and copy supplied to learned counsel for plaintiff are completely in compliance of directions given by Hon'ble Court.

As per affidavit of Admission / denial of documents filed by defendant no.1 to 11, 16 & 17, they have admitted all 5 documents filed by plaintiff which are marked as Ex. P1 to P5.

Ex P4 has also been admitted by defendant no.14.

Ex.P1, P2, P3 and P5 have also been admitted by defendant no.15.

Accordingly, Admission / denial of plaintiff's documents conducted.

Matter be put up before Hon'ble Court for further directions on date fixed i.e. 15.10.19.

**ANIL KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

OCTOBER 09, 2019/gk

Click here to check

corrigendum