



\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 532/2018 and IA Nos.14408/2018, 14168/2019

DEVANAND & ANR.

..... Plaintiffs

Through: Ms. Yogita Sunaria, Adv. (through
v/c)

Mr. N.K. Aggarwal, Ms. Sanjana
Antil and Ms. Amanpreet Kaur, Advs.

versus

SMT. LILA DEVI & ORS.

..... Defendants

Through: Mr. B.K. Jha, Mr. Manoj Kumar and
Mr. Kamal Jha, Advs. for D-14.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

30.01.2023

%

An affidavit has been filed on behalf of defendant no.14, in terms of directions contained in order dated 17.11.2022. However, learned counsel for the plaintiffs submit that a copy thereof has not been supplied to her. Let the same be supplied within a period of two days from today.

List on 19.04.2023.

SACHIN DATTA, J

JANUARY 30, 2023/cl