



\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 532/2018

DEVANAND & ANR.

..... Plaintiff

Through: None
versus

SMT. LILA DEVI & ORS.

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Janmejy Pratap Singh, Adv. for D-1 to
13, 16 and 17.
Mr. Bipin Kumar Jha, Adv. for D-14
Mr. Narender Bhandari Adv and Devagya
Kainth Adv for D-15 (Through VC)

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS)

ORDER

% **29.02.2024**

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

The file has been sent by the Hon'ble Court to this Court for completion of pleadings and admission/denial and marking of exhibits.

Perusal of previous orders and file notings reveals that Written Statement has already been filed on record by defendant no.1 to 11, 14,15, 16 and 17 alongwith affidavits of admission/denial but replication of plaintiff to the said Written Statements is not on record. Time for filing replication has already expired long time back.

Joint Document Schedule be filed by the plaintiff within four weeks, after obtaining comments and signatures from Ld. counsels for defendants. Parties are directed to file signed pleadings and hard copy of documents on record within four weeks with the Registry. Be fixed for admission/denial and marking of exhibits on 15.05.2024.

**TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

FEBRUARY 29, 2024/SM