



§~17

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 532/2018

DEVANAND & ANR.

..... Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Sanjana Anil, Adv.  
(appeared through VC)

versus

SMT. LILA DEVI & ORS.

..... Defendant

Through: None for D-1 to 11 & 17  
Mr. Manoj Kumar, Adv. for D-14  
Mr. Narender Bhandari, Adv. For D-15  
Mr. Gautam Dhamija, Adv. for D-16 (appeared through VC)  
(Mobile No. 9810690505)

**CORAM:**  
**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)**

**ORDER**  
**06.08.2025**

%

1. The matter is listed for admission/denial of documents.
2. As per office note, nothing fresh has been filed.
3. Joint Document Schedule has not been filed on behalf of the plaintiff.
4. Learned counsel for plaintiff submits that she is seeking discharge in this matter and she will move an appropriate application in this regard.
5. 'Joint Document Schedule' in terms of Rule 7A Chapter VII of Delhi High Court (Original Side) Rules, 2018 be filed at least a week prior to the next date. A



hard copy of the Joint Document Schedule, in addition to e-filing, be also filed

6. Re-notify the matter for admission/denial of documents on **28<sup>th</sup> October, 2025.**

**MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)**  
**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**  
**AUGUST 6, 2025/nk**